
LabCode LabName LabAddress1 LabCity LabState LabZip LabPhone imaryContactFirstNamaryContactLastN PrimaryContactPhone PrimaryContactEmail

100183 Scientific Control Laboratory, Inc. 3158 South Kolin Avenue Chicago IL 60623‐4831 (773) 254‐2406 Aishwarya
Krishnamoorth
y 773/254‐2406 akrishnamoorthy@sclweb.com

100201 Eurofins Chicago 2417 Bond Street University Park IL 60484‐     (708) 534‐5200 Nicole Berg (708) 746‐0044 Nicole.Berg@eurofinset.com
100203 American Water Central Laboratory 1115 South Illinois St. Belleville IL 62220‐3153 (618) 235‐3600 Linda Macauley (618) 222‐4077 Linda.Macauley@amwater.com
100212 North Shore Water Reclamation District 14770 W. Wm. Koepsel Drive, P.O. Box 750 Gurnee IL 60031‐0750 (847) 623‐6060 Antoinette (Toni) Favero 847/623‐6060 tofavero@northshorewrd.org
100213 Culligan Analytical Laboratory 9399 West Higgins Road, Suite 1100 Rosemont IL 60018‐     (847) 430‐1219 Maria Mozdzen (847) 430‐1219 Maria.Mozdzen@culligan.com
100225 Suburban Laboratories 1950 South Batavia Ave., Suite 150 Geneva IL 60134‐     (708) 544‐3260 Virginia Zusman (540) 273‐5859 Vzusman@suburbanlabs.com
100226 Teklab, Incorporated 5445 Horseshoe Lake Rd. Collinsville IL 62234‐     (618) 344‐1044 Claire Bogner (618) 344‐1004 cbogner@teklabinc.com
100228 City of Chicago, Water Purification Laboratories 1000 East Ohio St. Chicago IL 60611‐     (312) 744‐8082 Hassen Saleh (312) 744‐8082 Hassen.Saleh@cityofchicago.org
100230 Pace Analytical Services, LLC ‐ Peoria Illinois 2231 W. Altorfer Drive Peoria IL 61615‐     (309) 383‐1775 Monica Bofani (309) 683‐1775 John Briney <John.Briney@pacelabs.com>
100239 Gabriel Laboratories, Ltd. 1421 North Elston Ave. Chicago IL 60642‐     (773) 486‐2123 Christina Zvonarits 773/486‐2123 cbreen@gabenv.com
100246 Grace Analytical Lab, Inc. 5300‐B McDermott Drive Berkeley IL 60163‐     (708) 449‐9449 Adrian Moise (708) 449‐9449 adrian@gracelabinc.com
100256 Environmental Monitoring and Technologies, Inc. 509 N.3rd Avenue Des Plaines IL 60016‐     (847) 324‐3341 Sabina Stankevicius (847) 324‐3341 sstankevicius@emt.com
100267 Lake County Environmental Laboratory 500 W Winchester Rd Unit 103 Libertyville IL 60048‐     (847) 377‐7741 Monica Bofani (847) 377‐8006 mbofani@lakecountyil.gov
100279 Pace Analytical Services, LLC – McHenry, Illinois 4314‐A, Crystal Lake Rd McHenry IL 60050‐     (815) 344‐4044 John Briney 815/344‐4044 john.briney@pacelabs.com
100280 ARRO Laboratory, Inc. 425 Caton Farm Road Crest Hill IL 60403‐     (815) 727‐5436 Joan Rolih 815/727‐5436 joan.rolih@arrolab.com
100292 First Environmental Laboratories, Inc. 1600 Shore Road, Suite D Naperville IL 60563‐     (630) 778‐1200 Natalee Zupancic 630/778‐1200 natalee@firstenv.com
100299 Test,  Inc. 2323 4th Street Peru IL 61354‐     (815) 224‐1650 Tobi McCauley 815/224‐1650 tmccauley@testinc.com
100308 ARDL, Inc. 400 Aviation Drive, P.O. Box 1566 Mt. Vernon IL 62864‐     (618) 244‐3235 Dean Dickerson (618) 244‐3235 Ddickerson@ardlinc.com
100310 AbbVie Environmental, Health and Safety Laboratory 100 Abbot Park Rd Abbot Park IL 60064‐6217 (847) 937‐1574 Jeffery Witting (847) 937‐1574 jeffery.witting@abbvie.com
100322 Will County Health Dept. ‐ Environ. Health Lab. 501 Ella Ave. Joliet IL 60433‐     (815) 727‐5060  Trisha  Kautz (815) 727‐5060 tkautz@willcountyhealth.org
100323 PDC‐ Springfield 1210 Capital Airport Drive Springfield IL 62707‐8413 (217) 753‐1148 Jean‐Pierre Rouanet 217/753‐1148 jrouanet@pdclab.com
100337 MWRDGC Organic Compounds Analytical Laboratory 550 S. Meacham Rd Schaumburg IL 60193‐4370 (847) 584‐5601 Anna Liao (847) 584‐5601 anna.liao@mwrd.org
100338 MWRDGC Calumet 400 East 130th Street Chicago IL 60628‐     (773) 256‐3520 Sarah Miller (773) 256‐3526 ZumpanoS@mwrd.org
100339 MWRDGC Egan Analytical Laboratory 550 S. Meacham Road Schaumburg IL 60193‐     (847) 584‐5555 Anas Rabah (847) 584‐5670 RabahA@mwrd.org
100340 MWRDGC Stickney Analytical Laboratory 6001 West Pershing Road Cicero IL 60804‐4112 (708) 588‐4064 Pawel Grunwald (708) 588‐4064  GrunwaldP@mwrd.org
100341 MWRDGC Industrial Waste Laboratory 6001 West Pershing Road Cicero IL 60804‐     708‐588‐4124 Anjana Patel (708) 588‐4076 PatelA@mwrd.org
100443 American Bottoms Regional Wastewater Treatment Facility 1 American Bottoms Road Sauget IL 62201‐1075 (618) 337‐1710 Michael Blair (618) 337‐9790 Mike.Blair@americanbottoms.com
100445 STAT Analysis Corporation 2242 West Harrison Street Chicago IL 60612‐     (312) 733‐0551 Carolyn Mazzuca (312) 733‐0551 c.mazzuca@statanalysis.com
100458 Four Rivers Sanitation Authority 3333 Kishwaukee St Rockford IL 61109‐     (815) 387‐7523 Erin Midstem (815) 387‐7523 emidtsem@fourrivers.illinois.gov
100462 Sangamon County Water Reclamation District 3000 North 8th Street Springfield IL 62707‐     (217) 993‐7358 Linda Verhulst (217) 993‐7358 lkverhulst@scwrd.org
100463 SRN Testing Services 2258 Southwind Blvd. Bartlett IL 60103‐     (630) 503‐5002 Michelle Carpenter (630) 503‐5002 mcarpenter@srntest.com
100464 Rock River Fabrication 900E Commercial St. Lyndon IL 61261‐     (630) 545‐3822 Clark Watson (918) 581‐0944 cwatson@webcotube.com
100465 Teklab, Inc‐Bluff Rd 1355 Bluff Rd Collinsville IL 62234‐     Claire Bogner (618) 344‐1004 cbogner@teklabinc.com
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